HCMOS/TTL VCXO
with Enable/Disable
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Applications:
Satellite uplinks/downlinks
High Definition Video Equipment
Switch Applications
Designed using FR5 PCB & HFF crystal technology to

Tri-State Function
CVHD-956 X - 50 - 74.1758
Crystek Part Number Guide
#1 Crystek  SMD HCMOS VCXO
#2 Model 956 = 3.3V 9x14mm HFF VCXO
#3 Temp. Range: Blank = 0/70°C, X= -40/85°C
#4 Stability: (see Table 1)
#5 Frequency in MHz: 3 or 6 decimal places
#1 #2 #3 #5
Example:
CCPD-956X-50-74.250  =  3.3V, 45/55, -40/85°C, 50ppm, 74.250 MHz
#4
50 ± 50ppm
25 ±  25ppm
**Note -40/85°C only
available in  ± 50ppm
Stability Indicator:
Table 1
0.100
(2.54)
0.040
(1.01)
0.070
(1.77)
1
46
32
5
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
0.280
(7.11)
0.050
(1.27)
0.200
(5.08)
0.090
(2.28)
0.360
(9.14)
0.560
(14.2)
CRYSTEK
P/N
Frequency
Date Code
0.210
(5.3)
0.560
(14.2)
Lead Free
RoHS
Compliant
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
217°C
200°C
260°C
150°C
90 Secs. Max.
TE
M
PE
R
A
TU
R
E
Ramp-Up
3°C/Sec Max.
Preheat
180 Secs. Max.
8 Minutes Max.
260°C for
10 Secs. Max.